## IRONBRIDGE PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION c/o Integrated Mountain Management 1001 Grand Ave. PO Box 908 Glenwood Springs, CO 81601

970-930-6200

## **NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING**

This is a Board Meeting all owners are welcome to attend

When: Friday, July 8, 2022 @ 9:00 am

via Zoom

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/i/86852640104?pwd=0AWvxRQrdvx6T2ExRqLWpADf5qqxaR.1

Notice is hereby given that a Board Meeting of Ironbridge POA will be held on Friday, July 8, 2022 at 9:00 am local time. Executed by Integrated Mountain Management, Property Manager of Ironbridge POA on behalf of the Ironbridge POA Board

## **Board Meeting Agenda**

- Call to Order/Verify Quorum
- Member Open Forum
- Replace Resigning Board Member: Meg Maceachen term expiring 12/22
- Adjourn